
This PDF Package contains multiple files grouped 
together within a single PDF file.

Nuance PDF Converter Professional 5, and other recent PDF viewers, can 
be used to view and work with the files contained within this package.

To get started, click any file in this PDF Package to view it.

	 ·	 �PDF packages group multiple files and file types together 
for ease of distribution and sharing.

	 ·	 �PDF packages organize related files for easier viewing 	
and printing.

	 ·	 �PDF packages maintain the original security settings for 
each document included in the package.

Note: In older PDF viewers/editors,  
the files are stored as attachments.

Don’t have PDF Packaging capabilities today? 

Click here to find out more about  
PDF Converter Professional

http://www.nuance.com/pdfconverter/professional/




FINANCE NOTICE


The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday,
February 9, 2010 at 5:30 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East
Main Street, Stoughton, WI.


PLEASE NOTE START TIME


AGENDA:
1. Call to Order.
2. Approval of Finance Committee Minutes of January 26th, 2009.
3. Communications.
4. Approve December 2009 Treasure’s Report.
5. Recommendation to Council Regarding Gordon Claim for Vehicle Damage.
6. Review 2010 G.O. Borrowing Details.
7. Future Agenda Items.
8. Adjournment.


02/03/2010
LJS:jr


SENT TO:
Steve Tone
Ron Christianson
Greg Jenson
Tim Carter


Cc: Mayor Jim Griffin
Department Heads
Council Members
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts
City Attorney Matthew Dregne


Receptionist Tamarah Bader-Fleres
Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Debbie Myren
Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal


“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”


NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City
Hall after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Tuesday, January 26, 2010 – 5:00 p.m.
Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Greg Jenson and Tim Carter.


Others Present:
Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Jim Griffin, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Recreation Director Tom Lynch, Street Superintendent Karl Manthe
and Giovanna Lazzaro.


Absent and Excused: Ron Christianson.


Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.


Minutes of the Finance Committee Meeting of January 12, 2009:
Motion by Jenson, seconded by Carter to approve the January 12th, 2010 minutes
as presented. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Griffin voting.


Communications: Finance Director Sullivan met with Todd Taves this week to
work on the debt plan. She hopes to bring something to committee the first
meeting in February.


December Claims :
Motion by Carter, seconded by Jenson to recommend Council approve the
December claims as presented. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Griffin
voting.


Discussion and Recommendation to Council Regarding a Claim
Submitted by Donna Fogell for Property Damage :
CVMIC recommends denial of the claim. They state there was no negligence on
the part of the City. Moved by Carter, seconded by Jenson to recommend Council
deny the claim submitted by Donna Fogell in the amount of $226.00. Carried
unanimously with Mayor Griffin voting.


Recommendation to Council to Approve 2010 Cemetery Fees Schedule as
Presented:
Meitner Land Services will be raising their fees effective 1/1/2010. The cemetery
expenses exceeded cemetery revenues by approximately $18,000 in 2009.
Moved by Carter, seconded by Jenson to recommend Council approve the
Cemetery fees schedule as presented. Carried unanimously with Mayor Griffin
voting.







Recommendation to Council to Fund the Materials for a Storage Building for
Memory Garden at Mill Pond Park, Not to Exceed $700, to Come from the
Park Development Fund:
Lynch spoke regarding the park. Volunteers taking care of the park would like a
storage shed to keeps tools at the sight. Lynch stated this would be contingent on
the Planning Commission approving the plan at their Feb 8th, 2010 meeting. The
shed and surrounding bushes would be a separation between the park and the
house next door. Volunteer labor would be used to construct it. The amount
requested is for materials only. Moved by Carter, seconded by Jenson to
recommend Council approve an amount not to exceed $700 to come from the
Park Development Fund for a storage building for Memory Garden at Mill Pond
Park contingent on Planning Commission approval on Feb 8th. Carried
unanimously with Mayor Griffin voting.


Future agenda items: Debt Schedule


Motion by Carter, seconded by Jenson to adjourn at 5:30pm. Motion carried
unanimously by with Mayor Griffin voting.


Respectfully submitted,


Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1



December 31, 2009 Feb 05, 2010 01:36pm



Period: 12/31/2009 (12/09) GL Account No: 00111100



Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107



Report Criteria:



Department Only



Bank Statement Balance: 3,984,651.78 Book Balance Previous Month: 180,953.36



Outstanding Deposits: 837,391.91 Total Receipts: 8,609,673.32



Outstanding Checks: 74,219.98 Total Disbursements: 4,042,802.97



Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



Bank Balance: 4,747,823.71 Book Balance: 4,747,823.71



Outstanding Deposits



Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount



28 837,391.91



Total: 837,391.91



Outstanding Checks



Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount



31824 173.63



32098 32.00



32688 417.67



32915 35.00



33051 54.00



33172 1,693.00



33248 62.00



33265 2,055.00



33281 2,003.55



33363 3,125.00



33367 150.00



33390 75.00



33408 3,995.00



33419 79.52



33425 150.00



33436 1,354.00



33439 148.50



33475 841.22



33478 29.57



33481 2,913.94



33486 2,568.09



33496 1,900.00



33499 99.42



33500 41.66



33501 131.00



33502 2,197.82



33503 99.68



33504 110.18



33505 83.16



33506 400.00



33507 19.23



33508 511.56



33509 142.07



33510 28.22



33511 48.18



33512 57.67



33513 37.08



33514 239.00



33515 65.50



33516 336.79



33517 110.43



33518 307.25



33519 125.72



33520 12.22



33521 60.36



33523 1,522.50



33524 480.88



33525 200.00



33526 49.33



33527 87.76



33530 6.07



33531 61.38



33532 1,575.72



33533 14.32



33534 78.86



33535 88.99



33536 69.79



33537 11.48



33538 73.42



33539 14.00



33540 30.35



33541 8.95



33542 447.87



33543 139.50



33544 225.68



33545 32.09



33546 86.56



33547 6,130.00



33548 89.16



33549 3,034.50



33550 326.70



33551 7,479.65



33552 111.21



33553 103.00



33554 815.76



33556 446.36



33557 14.22



33558 866.35



33559 74.91



33560 87.21



33561 15.75



33563 81.19



33564 85.27



33567 57.52



33568 182.16



33569 15,275.39



33570 348.11



33571 13.39



33572 48.21



33573 165.51



33574 3,826.16



33575 116.90











CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 2



December 31, 2009 Feb 05, 2010 01:36pm



Period: 12/31/2009 (12/09) GL Account No: 00111100



Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107



Outstanding Checks (Continued)



Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount



Total: 74,219.98



Report Criteria:



Department Only













For Administration Use Only 100 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 02/05/2010 01:39pm Page: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



December 31, 2009



Combined Cash Accounts



001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,747,823.71



001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT 936.75



001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00



Total Combined Cash 4,748,760.46



001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS 4,789,650.14( )



Total Unallocated Cash 40,889.68( )



Cash Allocation Reconciliation



100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 4,090,922.54



202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND 1,207.90



203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 6,135.58



204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 72,204.42( )



212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 4,013.48



215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 7,130.61



217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 36,393.75



221 Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND 6,961.41



222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 454.27



223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 138.17( )



224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 7,329.34



227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND 33,500.00



229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 129.46



230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 746.93



231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 4,249.99



232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 240.52( )



233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 6,127.51



234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 14,009.29



235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 2,618.61



238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA GRANT 3,223.45



241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 17,750.85



242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 397.78



243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 9,678.34( )



244 Allocation to CDBG FUND .20



245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND 360.17



246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 1,454.32



247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 1,497.96( )



250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 33,892.09



251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 4,931.40



260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 22,211.72



261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 520.06



270 Allocation to FUND 270 19,270.34



300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 134,343.53



400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 220,899.40



410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 192,223.57



603 Allocation to FUND 603 .00











For Administration Use Only 100 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 02/05/2010 01:39pm Page: 2



CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



December 31, 2009



Total Allocations to Other Funds 4,789,650.14



Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 4,789,650.14( )



Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/05/2010 01:48PM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 15,773.41 2,704,552.41 241,605 2,462,947.41( ) 1,119.41



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 138,996.00 1,886,086.12 2,152,542 266,455.88 87.62



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 154,769.41 4,590,638.53 2,394,147 2,196,491.53( ) 191.74



EXPENDITURES



PRINCIPAL .00 3,976,690.15 1,619,547 2,357,143.15 245.54



INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES .00 773,600.42 773,600 .42 100.00



PRINCIPAL .00 1,802.00 1,000 802.00 180.20



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 4,752,092.57 2,394,147 2,357,945.57 198.49



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 154,769.41 161,454.04( ) 0 161,454.04( ) .00













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/05/2010 01:48PM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 36,158.70 0 36,158.70( ) .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES 18.19 44.09 0 44.09( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 1,951,726.84 1,996,300 44,573.16 97.77



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 18.19 1,987,929.63 1,996,300 8,370.37 99.58



EXPENDITURES



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 165,084.99 0 165,084.99 .00



STREET CONSTRUCTION 60,238.78 558,566.74 500,000 58,566.74 111.71



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



CURB & GUTTER 2,754.26 140,502.72 135,000 5,502.72 104.08



SIDEWALKS 1,413.00 160,209.46 165,000 4,790.54( ) 97.10



STORM SEWER 28,504.86 356,544.10 555,000 198,455.90( ) 64.24



4TH STREET DAM 7,183.20 534,214.54 565,000 30,785.46( ) 94.55



SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 23,000.00 0 23,000.00 .00



STREETS .00 24,958.00 76,300 51,342.00( ) 32.71



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 100,094.10 1,963,080.55 1,996,300 33,219.45( ) 98.34



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 100,075.91( ) 24,849.08 0 24,849.08 .00













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/05/2010 01:49PM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES 15,523.78 15,523.78 0 15,523.78( ) .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 8,936.00 8,936 .00 100.00



TAXES .00 115.88 0 115.88( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 175,000.00 373,712.00 318,062 55,650.00( ) 117.50



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 190,523.78 398,287.66 326,998 71,289.66( ) 121.80



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 270.00( ) 6,592.30 20,750 14,157.70( ) 31.77



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 369.97 43,669.42 88,000 44,330.58( ) 49.62



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 44,486.16 44,600 113.84( ) 99.74



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 4,390.00 91,449.67 84,200 7,249.67 108.61



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 11,152.60 172,992.57 26,948 146,044.57 641.95



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 6,135.00( ) 73,284.48 13,000 60,284.48 563.73



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 10,352.55 10,500 147.45( ) 98.60



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,498.22 27,194.33 26,500 694.33 102.62



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 33,266.93 12,500 20,766.93 266.14



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 11,005.79 503,288.41 326,998 176,290.41 153.91



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 179,517.99 105,000.75( ) 0 105,000.75( ) .00













CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts



Account No Title Debit Credit



GENERAL FUND



100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 4,090,922.54
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 SECONDARY CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK 519,375.00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,519,655.05
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,726.33
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 794,000.00



GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 12,007,879.83 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #2 FUND



202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 1,207.90
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 96,268.23



TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: 97,476.13 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #3 FUND



203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 6,135.58
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 263,474.07
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 269,609.65 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #4 FUND



204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 72,204.42 -
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 106,791.08
204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 106,791.08 72,204.42 -



Net Income: .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND



212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 4,013.48
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 4,013.48 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY FUND



215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 7,130.61
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 7,130.61 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDFILL FUND



216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND



217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 36,393.75
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 214,458.10
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 250,851.85 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



FIRE TRUCK FUND



221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,961.41
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66



FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 6,963.07 .00



Net Income: .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND



222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 454.27
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 594.97 .00



Net Income: .00



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND



223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 138.17 -
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 92,089.16



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 92,089.16 138.17 -



Net Income: .00



STORM SEWER FUND



224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 7,329.34
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,772.48



STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 24,101.82 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUCK FUND



227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK 33,500.00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 48,193.48











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,693.48 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 129.46
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 129.46 .00



Net Income: .00



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND



230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 746.93
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,942.32



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 11,689.25 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIORS IN NEED



231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 4,249.99
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,238.97
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 40,488.96 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND



232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 240.52 -
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 94,021.00
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 196,000.00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 290,021.00 240.52 -



Net Income: .00



HOLIDAY FUND



233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 6,127.51
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,510.27
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 14,637.78 .00



Net Income: .00



FOOD PANTRY



234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 14,009.29
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 60,256.70
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 74,265.99 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDMARKS



235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 2,618.61
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,819.06
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 8,437.67 .00



Net Income: .00



PRESERVE AMERICA GRANT
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA 3,223.45
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 6
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



PRESERVE AMERICA GRANT
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: 3,223.45 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUST FUND



241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 17,750.85
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,060.12
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 50,810.97 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND



242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 397.78
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,409.45
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 8,807.23 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE PENSION FUND



243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 9,678.34 -
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 537,040.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,586.22
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .01



FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 551,626.48 9,678.34 -



Net Income: .00



CDBG FUND



244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 7
GL Period: 12/09 Feb 05, 2010 01:40pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND



245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 360.17
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 360.17 .00



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND



246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 1,454.32
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 70,006.47
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,460.79 .00



Net Income: .00



TOURISM FUND



247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,497.96 -
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,404.15



TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,404.15 1,497.96 -



Net Income: .00



SICK LEAVE FUND



250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 33,892.09
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,041.25
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .59



SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 38,933.93 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND



251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 4,931.40
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 4,931.40 .00



Net Income: .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 22,211.72
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 22,211.72 .00



Net Income: .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 520.06
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 520.06 .00



Net Income: .00



FUND 270



270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 19,270.34
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



FUND 270 Sub-Totals: 19,270.34 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



DEBT SERVICE FUND



300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 134,343.53
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 134,343.53 .00



Net Income: .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND



400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 220,899.40
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,044.09



CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 289,943.49 .00



Net Income: .00



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 192,223.57
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 192,223.57 .00



Net Income: .00



FUND 603



603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND .00
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



FUND 603 Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



Grand Totals: 14,797,936.72 83,759.41 -



Net Income: .00
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Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
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Receipt Date(s): 12/01/2009 - 12/31/2009 Feb 05, 2010 01:42pm



Summary By Category And Distribution



Category Distribution Amount



PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 210.00



OTHER REVENUES 89,869.86



ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 20,082.29



TAXES PROPERTY TAXES 7,993,363.06



TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 34,388.97



ANIMAL LICENSE 2010 DOG LICENSE # 1,652.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 9,869.60



SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 15,260.72



CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 42.00



CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 285.00



CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 70.00



PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 9,320.00



PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 270.00



PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 300.00



PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 425.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 565.00



CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 625.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 56.58



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 10,872.44



STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 100.00



STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 80.00



SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 63.00



OTHER REVENUES MISC TAXABLE SALES-WEATHER RAD 80.00



SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,422.00



SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 72.00



PARKS PARK RESERVATION 268.00



RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 6,076.12



RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 1,470.87



CABLE MISC RECIEPTS 3,050.00



CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 578.00



SENIOR CENTER COFFEE FUND 779.00



SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 147.44



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 461.00



YOUTH CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 25.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT 30.00



LIBRARY FINES 2,223.08



LIBRARY COPIES 668.16



LIBRARY 215-DONATIONS 6.66



LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 11.24



LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 275.00



LIBRARY 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 415.95



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 55.00



DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 3,830.53



DONATIONS HOLIDAY FUND 4,370.61



DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 15,207.59



EMS CPR REVENUE 1,557.01



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 200.00



OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 1,934.00



OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 100.00



OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 1,725.00



OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 221.50



OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 2,061.68
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Receipt Date(s): 12/01/2009 - 12/31/2009 Feb 05, 2010 01:42pm



Category Distribution Amount



OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 1,723.00



Summary Totals: 8,240,915.96



A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total
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CRJE JOURNAL



Period: 12/31/2009 (12/09)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = crje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



12/31/2009 1 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 24,296.09



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 100-13015 24,296.09 -



.00*



12/31/2009 2 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,546.00



TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,546.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 3 TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 001-11100 9,500.00



TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 245-46742 9,500.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 4 TO RECORD UNITIED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 750.00



TO RECORD UNITIED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 750.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 5 36 TREAS 220 MISC PAY 121409 001-11100 521.23



36 TREAS 220 MISC PAY 121409 100-13015 521.23 -



.00*



12/31/2009 6 TRANSFER TO WELLS FARGO FROM LGIP 001-11100 100,000.00



TRANSFER TO WELLS FARGO FROM LGIP 400-11305 100,000.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 7 TRANSFER TO WELLS FARGO FROM WISC 001-11100 200,000.00



TRANSFER TO WELLS FARGO FROM WISC 100-11302 200,000.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 8 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 09 DECEMBER 001-11100 151.32



TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 09 DECEMBER 100-48110 151.32 -



.00*



12/31/2009 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 17,075.60



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 100-13015 17,075.60 -



.00*



12/31/2009 10 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 512.16



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 512.16 -



.00*



12/31/2009 11 TO RECORD DUNKIRK INVESTMENT INTEREST 001-11100 11,375.00



TO RECORD DUNKIRK INVESTMENT INTEREST 100-48111 11,375.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 12 TO RECORD BANK ERROR 001-11100 29.96



TO RECORD BANK ERROR 100-51510-216 29.96 -



.00*



Documents: 12 Transactions: 24 Totals: 368,757.36 368,757.36 -
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Check Issue Date(s): 12/01/2009 - 12/31/2009



Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



12/09 12/11/2009 31899 2081 VOID - BORROUGHS, ROSE M20.00 -
12/09 12/02/2009 33313 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 288.32
12/09 12/02/2009 33314 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 32.85
12/09 12/02/2009 33315 2263 AMR DIGITAL CORPORATION 4,390.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33316 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 74.93
12/09 12/02/2009 33317 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
12/09 12/02/2009 33318 150 AUXIANT 7,857.96
12/09 12/02/2009 33319 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 456.43
12/09 12/02/2009 33320 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33321 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 269.98
12/09 12/02/2009 33322 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.07
12/09 12/02/2009 33323 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 123.75
12/09 12/02/2009 33324 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 37.85
12/09 12/02/2009 33325 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 416.75
12/09 12/02/2009 33326 2261 DR TAB PRODUCTS LLC 253.27
12/09 12/02/2009 33327 2258 GIANSANTE, PAUL 1,500.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33328 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 214.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33329 2262 VOID - HALL CHEVROLET CO. LTD & .00
12/09 12/02/2009 33330 1310 HALVERSON, JOHN 150.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33331 486 JANI-KING OF MADISON 350.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33332 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33333 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 283.83
12/09 12/02/2009 33334 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 210.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33335 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 114.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33336 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 92.84
12/09 12/02/2009 33337 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33338 2055 PROGREEN CLEANING INC 988.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33339 732 R & S INSURANCE 150.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33340 753 RESTAT 7,189.35
12/09 12/02/2009 33341 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33342 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 36.80
12/09 12/02/2009 33343 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 683.90
12/09 12/02/2009 33344 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 431.87
12/09 12/02/2009 33345 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33346 874 STREET RAG 18.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33347 878 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 215.34
12/09 12/02/2009 33348 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 3,000.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33349 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 1,475.60
12/09 12/02/2009 33350 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 28.00
12/09 12/02/2009 33351 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 6.05
12/09 12/02/2009 33352 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 3,502.25
12/09 12/02/2009 33353 974 WASTE MANAGEMENT 457.81
12/09 12/02/2009 33354 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 10.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33355 119 AMATEUR SPORTS PROMOTION 150.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33356 150 AUXIANT 20,293.18
12/09 12/09/2009 33357 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J 1,054.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33358 1393 BOUZEK, DEIRDRE 150.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33359 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 136.98
12/09 12/09/2009 33360 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 171.94
12/09 12/09/2009 33361 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,193.03
12/09 12/09/2009 33362 251 COMMUNITY ACTION COALITION 2,160.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33363 2267 COSTLY INC. 3,125.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33364 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 3,274.19
12/09 12/09/2009 33365 Information Only Check V.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33366 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,733.12
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12/09 12/09/2009 33367 344 ETIcorp 150.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33368 371 FRANCE, TOM 825.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33369 413 GREAT - WEST 2,788.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33370 2036 GRISMAN, DAVID 4,750.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33371 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 32.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33372 472 INKWORKS INC 3,736.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33373 486 JANI-KING OF MADISON 2,915.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33374 2264 JOHNSON, LUKE 660.19
12/09 12/09/2009 33375 504 KAHL, TERRY 95.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33376 2155 KELLOGG, JOSEPH 180.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33377 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE 6,835.95
12/09 12/09/2009 33378 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 170.26
12/09 12/09/2009 33379 1742 MALY ROOFING COMPANY 3,915.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33380 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 200.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33381 Information Only Check V.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33382 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,933.31
12/09 12/09/2009 33383 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS 2,310.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33384 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33385 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 752.27
12/09 12/09/2009 33386 689 PAUL'S TURF & TREE NURSERY 510.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33387 2055 PROGREEN CLEANING INC 988.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33388 753 RESTAT 5,475.30
12/09 12/09/2009 33389 776 ROUNDYS 530.82
12/09 12/09/2009 33390 2268 SANGER, VICKI 75.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33391 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 60.75
12/09 12/09/2009 33392 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 125.64
12/09 12/09/2009 33393 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 1,635.08
12/09 12/09/2009 33394 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 93.12
12/09 12/09/2009 33395 2269 STRANSKY, BARB 30.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33396 875 STREICHER'S 10.99
12/09 12/09/2009 33397 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,137.67
12/09 12/09/2009 33398 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 3,395.68
12/09 12/09/2009 33399 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 304.60
12/09 12/09/2009 33400 2265 URISH, EVERETT 250.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33401 974 WASTE MANAGEMENT 48,850.56
12/09 12/09/2009 33402 2266 WIESE, STEVE 252.20
12/09 12/09/2009 33403 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 80.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33404 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 540.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33405 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 44,047.97
12/09 12/09/2009 33406 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 820.37
12/09 12/09/2009 33407 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 528.47
12/09 12/09/2009 33408 2270 WOPAT INC, TOM 3,995.00
12/09 12/09/2009 33409 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 320.14
12/09 12/16/2009 33410 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 106.58
12/09 12/16/2009 33411 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,386.24
12/09 12/16/2009 33412 645 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS 3,220.67
12/09 12/16/2009 33413 143 AT&T 130.05
12/09 12/16/2009 33414 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC 1,431.16
12/09 12/16/2009 33415 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 6,296.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33416 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 522.12
12/09 12/16/2009 33417 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA 143.75
12/09 12/16/2009 33418 200 BRUE, BILL 100.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33419 2274 BRUHEIM, INGVALD 79.52
12/09 12/16/2009 33420 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 134.98
12/09 12/16/2009 33421 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.07
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12/09 12/16/2009 33422 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 457.08
12/09 12/16/2009 33423 2275 DOERING, DALE 66.02
12/09 12/16/2009 33424 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 79.50
12/09 12/16/2009 33425 1278 ERSTAD, TOM OR MARY ANN 150.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33426 380 FUHRMAN, NANCY 1,590.35
12/09 12/16/2009 33427 387 GANDER, KARLA 322.89
12/09 12/16/2009 33428 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 70.53
12/09 12/16/2009 33429 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33430 1886 HARRISON, HUNTER 85.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33431 1427 JACOBSON BROS 139.90
12/09 12/16/2009 33432 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 3,737.59
12/09 12/16/2009 33433 533 KROLL LABORATORY SPECIALISTS 142.50
12/09 12/16/2009 33434 2273 MADRIGAL SINGERS 100.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33435 2272 PERRY, BERNARD 2,932.90
12/09 12/16/2009 33436 721 PRIZEPROMOS 1,354.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33437 2055 PROGREEN CLEANING INC 988.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33438 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 8,037.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33439 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 148.50
12/09 12/16/2009 33440 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A 100.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33441 812 SHOE BOX LTD 218.70
12/09 12/16/2009 33442 2127 STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP 3,000.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33443 851 STOUGHTON CITY BAND 150.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33444 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 378.30
12/09 12/16/2009 33445 878 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 679.90
12/09 12/16/2009 33446 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 43.62
12/09 12/16/2009 33447 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 5.52
12/09 12/16/2009 33448 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 3,512.50
12/09 12/16/2009 33449 1694 WEGNER, JANIS 1,731.30
12/09 12/16/2009 33450 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 7.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33451 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 513.00
12/09 12/16/2009 33452 1072 WISCONSIN MEDICAID 298.79
12/09 12/23/2009 33453 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,589.35
12/09 12/23/2009 33454 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 75.23
12/09 12/23/2009 33455 150 AUXIANT 48,370.03
12/09 12/23/2009 33456 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 3,196.18
12/09 12/23/2009 33457 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA 29.87
12/09 12/23/2009 33458 1790 BEAR GRAPHICS INC 302.57
12/09 12/23/2009 33459 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC 192.32
12/09 12/23/2009 33460 1915 BRONSTAD, BRYCE 107.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33461 1737 BUBRICK'S 150.69
12/09 12/23/2009 33462 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 109.99
12/09 12/23/2009 33463 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.07
12/09 12/23/2009 33464 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,336.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33465 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 771.83
12/09 12/23/2009 33466 302 DEMCO INC 58.06
12/09 12/23/2009 33467 2173 ERDMAN, DAVE 70.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33468 371 FRANCE, TOM 825.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33469 385 GALE 192.03
12/09 12/23/2009 33470 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 20.03
12/09 12/23/2009 33471 413 GREAT - WEST 2,788.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33472 605 MEAD & HUNT INC. 1,888.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33473 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 3,255.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33474 617 MIDWEST TAPE 6,479.85
12/09 12/23/2009 33475 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 841.22
12/09 12/23/2009 33476 637 NAVIANT INC 460.00
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12/09 12/23/2009 33477 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33478 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 29.57
12/09 12/23/2009 33479 1419 POOLE, SEAN 200.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33480 715 POSTMASTER 187.20
12/09 12/23/2009 33481 2277 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS INC 2,913.94
12/09 12/23/2009 33482 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 69.85
12/09 12/23/2009 33483 1748 QUALE, LOIS 5.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33484 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC 6.95
12/09 12/23/2009 33485 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 225.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33486 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 2,568.09
12/09 12/23/2009 33487 2276 SPANGLER, JEAN 150.72
12/09 12/23/2009 33488 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 70.85
12/09 12/23/2009 33489 Information Only Check V.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33490 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 20,389.28
12/09 12/23/2009 33491 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 114.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33492 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 45.27
12/09 12/23/2009 33493 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 103.05
12/09 12/23/2009 33494 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 35.80
12/09 12/23/2009 33495 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 2,108.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33496 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,900.00
12/09 12/23/2009 33497 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 820.37
12/09 12/23/2009 33498 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 19.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33499 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 99.42
12/09 12/30/2009 33500 1848 ADLER, TODD 41.66
12/09 12/30/2009 33501 2302 ALIFT SERVICES LLC 131.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33502 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,197.82
12/09 12/30/2009 33503 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 99.68
12/09 12/30/2009 33504 155 BADOUR, DIANA 110.18
12/09 12/30/2009 33505 167 BECK, JEREMY 83.16
12/09 12/30/2009 33506 2306 BOYD, DICK 400.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33507 1817 BUSCH, DEANNA 19.23
12/09 12/30/2009 33508 2291 CAMPBELL, RUTH 511.56
12/09 12/30/2009 33509 1820 CURTIS, SEREN 142.07
12/09 12/30/2009 33510 2296 DIELS, RONALD 28.22
12/09 12/30/2009 33511 1794 DONLON, SHELLY & JOHN 48.18
12/09 12/30/2009 33512 2289 DOUGHERTY, KELLY 57.67
12/09 12/30/2009 33513 1831 DUANE, JOSEPH 37.08
12/09 12/30/2009 33514 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 239.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33515 1805 FAHEY, DANIEL 65.50
12/09 12/30/2009 33516 2300 FERRARO, MICHAEL 336.79
12/09 12/30/2009 33517 358 FISCHER, CRYSTAL 110.43
12/09 12/30/2009 33518 2297 FLOR, PHILLIP 307.25
12/09 12/30/2009 33519 2282 FOX, CHARLES 125.72
12/09 12/30/2009 33520 2292 GIESE, DOUG & TONI 12.22
12/09 12/30/2009 33521 2303 GRANZOW, SHANE 60.36
12/09 12/30/2009 33522 1983 GRIFFIN, JAMES 199.40
12/09 12/30/2009 33523 1659 GROUP 1 SOLUTIONS INC. 1,522.50
12/09 12/30/2009 33524 425 HAARKLAU, ARTHUR 480.88
12/09 12/30/2009 33525 1310 HALVERSON, JOHN 200.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33526 436 HAUGE, MYRON 49.33
12/09 12/30/2009 33527 2301 HAYNE, VICTORIA 87.76
12/09 12/30/2009 33528 2285 HETA, GAZMEND 158.92
12/09 12/30/2009 33529 472 INKWORKS INC 284.75
12/09 12/30/2009 33530 2279 JAJE, GINA 6.07
12/09 12/30/2009 33531 483 JANDA, DAVID 61.38
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



12/09 12/30/2009 33532 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,575.72
12/09 12/30/2009 33533 2287 KREGER, ROBERT & AMY 14.32
12/09 12/30/2009 33534 2299 LOSACKER, AMY 78.86
12/09 12/30/2009 33535 2286 LUICK, DALE 88.99
12/09 12/30/2009 33536 2284 LYONS, STEPHEN 69.79
12/09 12/30/2009 33537 2295 MARCOTTE, TODD 11.48
12/09 12/30/2009 33538 595 MC COMMON, JACK R. & CARMEN J. 73.42
12/09 12/30/2009 33539 1798 MORGAN, JOHN & ELLEN 14.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33540 653 NELSON, SHARON 30.35
12/09 12/30/2009 33541 654 NELSON, TOM 8.95
12/09 12/30/2009 33542 2281 NIHLES, ANGELA 447.87
12/09 12/30/2009 33543 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER 139.50
12/09 12/30/2009 33544 666 ODALEN REV TR, ROGER 225.68
12/09 12/30/2009 33545 685 PAGE STREET PIZZA 32.09
12/09 12/30/2009 33546 688 PATTERSON, RYAN 86.56
12/09 12/30/2009 33547 689 PAUL'S TURF & TREE NURSERY 6,130.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33548 700 PETERMANN, SONJA 89.16
12/09 12/30/2009 33549 2277 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS INC 3,034.50
12/09 12/30/2009 33550 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 326.70
12/09 12/30/2009 33551 753 RESTAT 7,479.65
12/09 12/30/2009 33552 2304 REWEY, MICHAEL 111.21
12/09 12/30/2009 33553 759 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 103.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33554 776 ROUNDYS 815.76
12/09 12/30/2009 33555 1535 SANIMAX AGS INC. 139.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33556 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 446.36
12/09 12/30/2009 33557 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOU 14.22
12/09 12/30/2009 33558 2294 SHREVE, JOSEPH 866.35
12/09 12/30/2009 33559 2293 SMITH, DEAN 74.91
12/09 12/30/2009 33560 2283 SPROUL, DAVID 87.21
12/09 12/30/2009 33561 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 15.75
12/09 12/30/2009 33562 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2,234.35
12/09 12/30/2009 33563 890 SWENSON, TOM & APRIL 81.19
12/09 12/30/2009 33564 921 TRUSS, JEAN 85.27
12/09 12/30/2009 33565 1646 UDSTUEN, JOHN 150.00
12/09 12/30/2009 33566 942 UPS STORE 8.05
12/09 12/30/2009 33567 2298 VAADE, DIANNE 57.52
12/09 12/30/2009 33568 2280 VACHA, CURTIS 182.16
12/09 12/30/2009 33569 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 15,275.39
12/09 12/30/2009 33570 969 WAL-MART COMMUNITY 348.11
12/09 12/30/2009 33571 2290 WATSON, ANDREW 13.39
12/09 12/30/2009 33572 1828 WHITCOMB, JAMES & DOREEN 48.21
12/09 12/30/2009 33573 1803 WOLFE, JOSHUA 165.51
12/09 12/30/2009 33574 1037 ZEICHERT, TIMOTHY 3,826.16
12/09 12/30/2009 33575 2288 ZIMPRICH, CHAD 116.90



Totals: 424,936.92



Dated: December 31, 2009



I Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate
record of all checks written December 1, 2009 to December 31, 2009
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City Finance Director/Treasurer: __________________________________________
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Feb 05, 2010 01:45pm



CDJE JOURNAL



Period: 12/31/2009 (12/09)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



12/31/2009 1 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 100-21101 695.12



WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 001-11100 695.12 -



.00*



12/31/2009 2 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,202.30



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,202.30 -



.00*



12/31/2009 3 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,332.80



TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,332.80 -



.00*



12/31/2009 4 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,933.42



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,933.42 -



.00*



12/31/2009 5 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/11/09 100-21510 15,001.58



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/11/09 100-21512 21,423.46



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/11/09 100-21513 5,010.44



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/11/09 001-11100 41,435.48 -



.00*



12/31/2009 6 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATE 12/11/09 100-21511 8,915.66



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATE 12/11/09 001-11100 8,915.66 -



.00*



12/31/2009 7 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 6,111.90



WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 6,111.90 -



.00*



12/31/2009 8 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 10,071.50



WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 10,071.50 -



.00*



12/31/2009 9 TO REALLOCAE MVD FEES 100-46290 5,836.83



TO REALLOCAE MVD FEES 001-11100 5,836.83 -



.00*



12/31/2009 10 TO RECORD WELLS FARGO BANK OOPS 100-21101 282.28



TO RECORD WELLS FARGO BANK OOPS 001-11100 282.28 -



.00*



12/31/2009 11 TO RECORD BANK FEE 09 DECEMBER 100-51510-216 633.72



TO RECORD BANK FEE 09 DECEMBER 001-11100 633.72 -



.00*



12/31/2009 12 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 875.51



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 875.51 -



.00*



12/31/2009 13 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 100-21510 20,961.30



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 100-21512 22,673.28



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 100-21513 5,302.62



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 001-11100 48,937.20 -



.00*



12/31/2009 14 TO RECORD TRANFER FROM WF TO WISC 100-11302 2,000,000.00



TO RECORD TRANFER FROM WF TO WISC 001-11100 2,000,000.00 -



.00*



12/31/2009 15 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 100-21511 10,415.96



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 12/24/2009 001-11100 10,415.96 -



.00*



12/31/2009 16 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WF TO WISC 100-11302 1,200,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WF TO WISC 001-11100 1,200,000.00 -











CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2



OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Feb 05, 2010 01:45pm



CDJE JOURNAL



Period: 12/31/2009 (12/09)



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



.00*



12/31/2009 17 TO RECORD WELL FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 12,250.17



TO RECORD WELL FARGO BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 12,250.17 -



.00*



12/31/2009 18 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 709.21



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 709.21 -



.00*



12/31/2009 19 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 3,133.20



TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 3,133.20 -



.00*



12/31/2009 20 TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 09 DEC 001-11101 261,961.95



TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 09 DEC 001-11100 261,961.95 -



.00*



12/31/2009 21 TO RECORD BANK FEE 09 DEC 001-11101 131.84



TO RECORD BANK FEE 09 DEC 001-11100 131.84 -



.00*



Documents: 21 Transactions: 46 Totals: 3,617,866.05 3,617,866.05 -



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES 4,253.24 7,131,648.04 7,141,817 10,168.96 99.86



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 181,095.34 1,992,567.12 1,822,356 170,211.12( ) 109.34



LICENSES & PERMITS 10,922.00 98,089.14 68,550 29,539.14( ) 143.09



FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 17,519.03 106,357.43 140,000 33,642.57 75.97



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 709,445.61 1,516,351.89 1,587,585 71,233.11 95.51



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 55,000.00 55,000 .00 100.00



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 71,339.43 331,017.69 341,339 10,321.31 96.98



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 150,000 150,000.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 994,574.65 11,231,031.31 11,306,647 75,615.69 99.33



EXPENDITURES



LEGISLATIVE 3,886.17 43,006.81 47,505 4,498.19 90.53



JUDICIAL 5,867.80 80,709.11 80,446 263.11( ) 100.33



LEGAL 27,563.30 118,374.98 101,809 16,565.98( ) 116.27



MAYOR 4,958.38 80,233.61 135,763 55,529.39 59.10



CLERK 19,728.25 216,456.22 213,390 3,066.22( ) 101.44



ELECTION 783.38 9,895.92 12,900 3,004.08 76.71



FINANCE DIRECTOR 36,782.33 562,799.81 532,583 30,216.81( ) 105.67



ASSESSOR .00 43,775.90 40,061 3,714.90( ) 109.27



CITY WEBSITE .00 3,016.00 5,000 1,984.00 60.32



OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3,025.40 3,943.07 0 3,943.07( ) .00



INSURANCE 7,279.87 198,582.85 180,588 17,994.85( ) 109.96



LAW ENFORCEMENT 206,230.97 2,281,270.82 2,392,069 110,798.18 95.37



FIRE PROTECTION 30,567.28 429,446.68 460,977 31,530.32 93.16



AMBULANCE 71,296.46 403,850.28 397,808 6,042.28( ) 101.52



INSPECTION 6,437.89 82,238.07 82,609 370.93 99.55



CITY BUILDINGS 13,320.08 151,327.43 144,842 6,485.43( ) 104.48



HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 104,763.28 968,557.09 992,070 23,512.91 97.63



SNOW REMOVAL .00 35,477.22 50,855 15,377.78 69.76



ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 2,623.64 19,726.86 18,500 1,226.86( ) 106.63



STREET LIGHTING 21,577.95 116,820.15 117,600 779.85 99.34



SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 775.03 14,497.19 15,000 502.81 96.65



SANITATION 97,990.74 578,370.51 543,741 34,629.51( ) 106.37



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 132.00 0 132.00( ) .00



SENIOR CENTER 40,687.16 523,877.51 534,814 10,936.49 97.96



CEMETERY 2,033.25 35,598.73 32,000 3,598.73( ) 111.25



CULTURE .00 10,212.25 9,000 1,212.25( ) 113.47



PARKS 7,198.87 163,335.41 204,655 41,319.59 79.81



RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 14,800.27 274,165.63 282,585 8,419.37 97.02



YOUTH CENTER 7,425.45 67,550.60 69,418 1,867.40 97.31



CABLE 14,104.12 176,123.64 168,843 7,280.64( ) 104.31



PLANNING 18,900.46 200,085.03 201,750 1,664.97 99.17



CONTINGENCY .00 4,000.00 80,000 76,000.00 5.00



TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 138,996.00 1,753,613.00 1,753,631 18.00 100.00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 175,000.00 438,312.00 438,312 .00 100.00



TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 113,517.26 852,568.25 885,524 32,955.75 96.28



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,198,143.04 10,941,950.63 11,226,648 284,697.37 97.46



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 203,568.39( ) 289,080.68 79,999 209,081.68( ) 361.36
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 223,933.00 222,695 1,238.00( ) 100.56



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,891.24 32,695.41 26,000 6,695.41( ) 125.75



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 6.66 111.68 0 111.68( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 104,000.00 523,576.76 545,463 21,886.24 95.99



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 106,897.90 780,316.85 794,158 13,841.15 98.26



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 68,931.19 780,305.43 794,158 13,852.57 98.26



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 68,931.19 780,305.43 794,158 13,852.57 98.26



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 37,966.71 11.42 0 11.42( ) .00













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/05/2010 01:47PM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009



FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 13,855.50 293,643.22 155,580 138,063.22( ) 188.74



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,021.68 14,729.35 6,000 8,729.35( ) 245.49



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 20,000.00 20,000 .00 100.00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,877.18 328,372.57 181,580 146,792.57( ) 180.84



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 38,412.42 344,322.86 181,580 162,742.86 189.63



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 38,412.42 344,322.86 181,580 162,742.86 189.63



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 20,535.24( ) 15,950.29( ) 0 15,950.29( ) .00
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Luann Alme


From: Tom Mann [tem@cvmic.com]


Sent: Monday, January 25,20103:23 PM


To: Luann Alme


Subject: FW: Claimant for Stoughton Rick gordon 2003 Dodge Van


Attachments: 03 Dodge van estimate.pdf; IMG_0564_1.JPG; IMG_0565_2.JPG; IMG_0566_3.JPG;
IMG_0567 _4.JPG; IMG_0568_5.JPG; IMG_0569_6.JPG


Luann


Attached is a report from Frontier Adjusters of their inspection of the vehicle owned by Rick Gordon. As
you are aware, Mr. Gordon's vehicle was parked and was struck by a City vehicle. It is my opinion that all
of the negligence rests with the City and that this matter should be settled.


Frontier Adjusters has determined that Mr. Gordon's vehicle is a total lass (the damage exceeds the
actual cash value of the vehicle) and they have determined that the actual cash value of the vehicle is
between 3300 and 3500. There is also some salvage value for this vehicle and I would guess that it
would be approximately 200.00.


As such, it would be my recommendation that an offer between 3100 and 3300 be extended to Mr.
Gordon. I would suggest that you obtain approval for a settlement of this range and then extend the
offer approved by your council to Mr. Gordon. In that offer, I would advise him that his vehicle is a total
loss and that your offer is for the value determined by Frontier Adjusters and that the agreement will
allow him to keep the vehicle or that he can obtain salvage for this vehicle if he chooses to dispose of
the vehicle. I would also send a release for the amount approved by your council and upon receipt of the
signed release, have payment issued for the same amount.


Please send me a copy of the signed release when this matter is concluded so that I can credit this
payment to this claim and to your annual aggregate.


Should you have further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.


Tom Mann


c:rn£s & YfLUlG£S


MUTUAL tl§UItANCf


COMP~Y


This communication along with any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
to which it was addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you received this communication in error, please notify the original sender immediately by telephone or
return e-mail and delete this message along with any attachments from your computer and destroy any
printed copies. Thank you.


From: Warren Onken [mailto:wonken@frontieradjusters.com]
Sent: Monday, January 25, 2010 1:12 PM
To: Tom Mann
Cc: dsimms@frontieradjusters.com; wonken@frontieradjusters.com


1126/2010
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Subject: Claimant for Stoughton Rick gordon 2003 Dodge Van


Tom/Dennis


My estimate is attached $4,684.20 and there could be some additional items as noted ill the comments.


He also has 3 shop estimate ranging from $4,461.59, $5,439.00, and $5,735.14.


ibelieve the Van is best handled as a total loss.


The owner was at the van when I inspected and we talked a bit about the damages and what might
happen. This is a work van and the old damage rear bumper, left corner and front bumper are old.
Overall in solid average condition for a work van. Tires 60% or better and miles 142,000. This would
likely sell as a private sale and just a guess $3,500 to $4,000 considering the old damage.


I think the tire and alignment could be done and the van remain useable although damaged for a work
truck. It sounded like the owner was going to expore that option a bit. Salvage to a commercial bidder
(one phone quote only so far $250 to $400 range). I am guessing he wants to keep the salvage.


Not sure how you want me to proceed at this point?


Should I secure specific salvage bids, put on QRP site? Possible to negotiate a cash out from the
estimate? does Dennis settle?


Edmunds comes up $4,045 as private sale. While this allows some old damage I beleive a net number in
the $3,300 to $3,500 addresses old damage and salvage value assuming he wants to keep the Van


ADVISE


Warren Onken
Frontier Adjusters of Madison, Janesville, and Wisconsin Dells
877-833-1592 phone/fax


1126/2010







FRONTIER ADJUSTERS OF MADISON WISCONSIN
BOX 463~67


MADISON WI 53744
WONKEN@FRONTIERADJUSTERS_COM


PHONE/FAX 877-833-1592


CD LOG NO -0 01-25-10 12:25 PM
ESTIMATE


CLAIM INFORMATION
CLAIM # FRONTIER 253-2771
COMPANY CVMIC
INSURED
CLAIMANT


POLICY #
CLAIM REP
LOSS DATE 01-08-10
LOSS TYPE LIABILITY


INSPECTION
TYPE
PRIMARY POI
APPRAISER NAME
WORK PHONE
ADDRESS


FIELD
LEFT QUARTER PANEL
WARREN ONKEN
(877) 833-1592


SECOND POI


FAX
INSP DATE


(877) 833-1592
01-25-10


OWNER
RICK GORDON
621 E SOUTH ST
STOUGHTON WI 53589-


WORK#
HOME#(608) 576-5060


REPAIR
MADISON CAR IN


VEHICLE
2003 DODGE B350 STD 2 DR CARGO VAN EXTENDED
8CYL GASOLINE 5.9


OPTIONS
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES


BODY COLOR
CONDITION
LICENSE #
LICENSE STATE


WHITE MILEAGE
VIN
CODE
VEH INSP #


141,400
2D7KB31Z43K509499
N61699-1055


WI


REMARKS:
REAR BUMPER AND LEFT CORNER LOWER OLD DAMAGE
REAR SUSPENSION DMAGE POSSIBLE WOULD CHECK AFTER ALIGNMENT IF REPAIRED
POSSIBLE NEED TO SET UP AND MEASURE ONCE SIDE PANEL CUT OFF


OP CODES:
* USER-ENTERED VALUE
EC REPLACE ECONOMY
UM = REMAN/REBUILT PRT
OE PXN OE SRPLS
TE PARTL REPL PRICE
I REPAIR


E
UE
EU
PC
ET
L


REPLACE OEM NG
OE SURPLUS UC
LIKE KIND & QUAL.PRT EP
PXN RECONDITIONED PM
PARTL REPL LABOR IT
REFINISH BR


REPLACE NAGS
RECONDITIONED PRT
REPLACE PXN
PXN REMAN/REBUILT
PARTIAL REPAIR
BLEND REFINISH


-1-







2003 Dodge B350 STD 2 DR Cargo Van Extended
CLAIM # FRONTIER 253-2771 LOG -0


TT
N
AA


TWO-TONE
ADDITIONAL LABOR
APPEAR ALLOWANCE


OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION


RI 0533 TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY
RI 0568 COVER,REAR BUMPER
SB M14 CORROSION PROTECTION
E M17 COVER CAR EXTERIOR
E M27 VALVE STEM


»Balance lkq wheel
ALIGNMENT


»Rear Alignment
HAZARD WASTE
PANEL ADHESIVE KIT
ALIGN AND FIT BACK


EU 0907
L 0907


E 0803
E 0016
E 0389
L 0389


I 0405
»Upper


L 0405


ET 0024
I 0393
L 0393


SB


SB
SB
I


20 ITEMS


LT LIKE KIND & QUAL.
LT REFINISH


0.5 Surface
0.1 Two-stage


LT 52038267
LT 4882813
LT 55346569AB
LT REFINISH


4.9 Surface
3.0 Edge
0.6 Two-stage setup
1.6 Two-stage


PANEL,BODY SIDE RR LT REPAIR
only as lower is old damage
PANEL,BODY SIDE RR LT REFINISH


2.0 Surface
0.4 Two-stage


PARTL REPL LABOR
REPAIR
REFINISH
0.5 Surface
0.1 Two-stage


LT R&I ASSEMBLY
R&I ASSEMBLY
SUBLET
REPLACE OEM
REPLACE OEM


WHEEL, REAR
WHEEL, REAR


CAP,WHEEL HUB REAR
STRIPE ASSEMBLY
PANEL,BODYSIDE OUTE
PANEL,BODYSIDE OUTE


STRIPE,BODYSIDE LOW LT
PNL ASSEMBLY,WHLHS LT
PNL ASSEMBLY,WHLHS LT


FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES
PARTS


GROSS PARTS
OE SURPLUS PARTS
OTHER PARTS
PAINT MATERIAL


CG
RI
RP


CHIPGUARD
R&I ASSEMBLY
RELATED PRIOR


MFR. PART NO.


SUBLET


SUBLET
SUBLET


DOO REPAIR


01-25-10 12:25 PM


SB
P
UP


SUBLET
CHECK
UNRELATED PRIOR


PRICE AJ% B% HOURS R


85.00* +25 0.2 1
0.6 4


49.70
199.00


1,100.00


1
INC 1


20.0 1
10.1 4


2.0*1


2.4 4


0.8 1
2.5*1
0.6 4


10.00*
5.00*
2.50*


0.3 1
1. 3 1
0.3*1


1
0.3*1


89.95* 1*


3.00*
35.00*


1*
1*


0.5*1*


$ 1,356.20


$ 85.00
$ 493.20


ADJUSTMENTS DISCOUNT
LINE ITEMS
PARTS & MATERIAL TOTAL


MARKUP
$ 2L25


-2-


$ 1,955.65


-3-
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City of Stoughton
38'1 E. Main Street


Stoughton, WI 53589
(608) 873-6677


NOTICE OF CLAIM


Estimate of Damage
Auto: X $ _
Property: $


Personal Injury: $_~ _
Other: $ _
(Specify: _


lncldent/Accident jfOration
Date: /2.. « bfJ
Time: /I: 30 em.
Location: Lp '2...{. 2. 30uth ;5F- -


CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM
In the space below briefly describe the circumstances of your claim. (Attach addition sheets, if
necessary.) For auto damages attach a copy of the police report, if any, and attach a diagram of
the accident scene including north, south, east or west corners if the accident occurred at an
intersection. For personal injury, indicate the nature of the injury and whether or not medical
attention was given and give the name of the attending physician. For property, describe events
that led to damage. For all damages, attach estimates for repair or replacement Also identify any
witnesses to the incidenVaccident.
my £A 12.,t.ro VAN WA
A ;§ .rrY Q r S TO o« It70N


Signed: tv. tZ;',i";J~;;; m Date: nN ;t..Q I ~Ol0 .
• ~ ••••••• ~ •••••• ~ •••••••••••••• w •••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••••• w •••••••••• ~~ •••••••••••••••• ,


CLAIM
(NOTE: You are not required to make a claim at this time. As long as you have filed the above
Notice of Claim you may file a claim with the City of Stoughton at any time consistent with the
applicable statute of limitations. However, in order for the City of Stoughton to formally accept or
deny your claim at this time, the following claim must be completed, with a dollar amount, and
signed.)


The undersigned hereby makes a claim against the City of Stoughton arising out of the
circumstances described above. The claim is for relief in the form of money damages in the
amount of $ and non-monetary relief as follows: _


(cross out if not applicable)


Signed: ().l~.J?4/~ jjt Date: 'T}4 AJ tJ Lr ~(Jt)()
Address:0Jl £ SoYl tiSr sm06!Q(i) Wf!.. 5J5(/1





